LOCATOR® ANGLED
TECHNIQUE MANUAL
2
PLEASE NOTE: This document is designed to serve as a guide for dental clinicians using
Zest Dental Solutions® Products. It is not intended to be a substitute for professional
training and experience. Please refer to the Instructions For Use for further information.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
THE LOCATOR® ANGLED COMPONENT

4
LOCATOR® ANGLED ABUTMENT
ORDER GUIDE
CONNECTION PART  NUMBER CUFF  HEIGHT REPLACEMENT SCREW REMOVAL TOOL
Nobel NP
02415-SB 2.5mm
02414-SB 02412-SB
02416-SB 3.5mm
02417-SB 4.5mm
02418-SB 5.5mm
02419-SB 6.5mm
02420-SB 7.5mm
Nobel RP
02422-SB 2.5mm
02421-SB 02413-SB
02423-SB 3.5mm
 02424-SB 4.5mm
02425-SB 5.5mm
02426-SB 6.5mm
02427-SB 7.5mm
ZimVie TSV 3.5
02429-SB 2.5mm
02428-SB N/A
02430-SB 3.5mm
02431-SB 4.5mm
02432-SB 5.5mm
02433-SB 6.5mm
02434-SB 7.5mm
ZimVie TSV 4.5
02435-SB 2.5mm
02428-SB N/A
02436-SB 3.5mm
02437-SB 4.5mm
02438-SB 5.5mm
02439-SB 6.5mm
02440-SB 7.5mm
Neodent GM
02442-SB 2.5mm
02441-SB N/A
02443-SB 3.5mm
02444-SB 4.5mm
02445-SB 5.5mm
02446-SB 6.5mm
02447-SB 7.5mm
Straumann BLX
02398A-SB 2.5mm
02404-SB 02412-SB
02399A-SB 3.5mm
02400A-SB 4.5mm
02401A-SB 5.5mm
02402A-SB 6.5mm
02403A-SB 7.5mm
5
THE BEST JUST GOT BETTER
For 40 years, Zest Dental Solutions® has been a global leader in the design, development, manufacturing
and distribution of dental solutions for edentulous patients. The company pioneered pivoting, self-aligning
attachments that substantially reduced the damage caused by the improper seating of overdentures. Zest
Dental Solutions is located in Carlsbad, California with global distribution through implant companies,
distributor networks, and its own domestic retail sales operation.
Today, Zest’s flagship product, LOCATOR, is recognized as an industry wide solution for implant-retained, tissue
supported removable overdentures and for implant supported FIXED prostheses with LOCATOR FIXED. Over
the years, Zest has continued to improve and innovate the options for edentulous patients. Today, the LOCATOR
abutment that clinicians all around the world have come to know and trust can now be used for removable OR
fixed patient solutions with increased angle correction.
The new Angled LOCATOR abutment can correct divergence of 15 degrees, in addition of the 20 degrees of
correction with the use of extended range inserts.
LOCATOR® - THE GOLD STANDARD
ATTACHMENT SYSTEM
ANGLED ABUTMENT WITH
LOCATOR FIXED HOUSING
AND INSERT
ANGLED ABUTMENT WITH
LOCATOR REMOVABLE